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WARNING LETTER # 401604073

BISON EXPLORATION LLC (# 10646)
KENNETH E WARNER
kew@warnerlawpc.com

PO BOX 1168
DENVER, CO 80202

Houlihan 4-64 22A 21-1 (API# 005-07279)
SENE, 22, 4S, 64W, ARAPAHOE

ThisWarning Letter isto inform you that BISON EXPLORATIONLLC (“Operator”)
may bein violation of the rules and regulations of the Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
(*COGCC”) and corrective action isrequired.

The COGCC has reasonable cause to believe that the Operator has committed one or more violations of the Qil
and Gas Conservation Act, or of arule, regulation, or order of the Commission, or of apermit issued by the
Commission. The Operator is required to comply with this Warning Letter by the Corrective Action Deadline
Date(s) to resolve the alleged violation(s). Failure to do so will result in the issuance of a Notice of Alleged
Violation and initiation of enforcement proceedings in which COGCC will seek monetary penalties for the
alleged violations pursuant to § 34-60-121, C.R.S. and Rule 523, COGCC Rules of Practice and Procedure, 2
CCR 404-1.

Alleged Violation(s) and Required Corrective Action(s):

309 Operator's Monthly Report of Operations

Violation Date: 12/15/2017
Violation Discovery Date: 02/09/2018

Description of Alleged Violation:

Operator isreceiving this letter because, based on COGCC records, COGCC has reason to believe the
above referenced Well presents one or more compliance issues. Operator should review its records to
verify if any Form 7, Monthly Reports of Operations, are missing, inaccurate, or incomplete for this Well.

Pursuant to Rule 309., Operator is required to submit Form 7, Monthly Reports of Operations, for al
existing oil and gas wells that are not plugged and abandoned, within 45 days after the end of each
month. Operator is required to report each formation that is completed in awell every month from the
time that it is completed until one month after abandonment. If Operator has failed to file Form 7,
Monthly Reports of Operations, or has filed incomplete or inaccurate information for the above
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referenced Well, then Operator isin violation of Rule 309.

Required Corrective Action: If Operator failed to file Form 7, Monthly Reports of Operations, or hasfiled
incompl ete or inaccurate information for the Well, then Operator shall submit all delinquent reports or
correct any incomplete or inaccurate reports.

Corrective Action Deadline Date: 04/15/2018

How to Comply with Warning L etter:

Operator shall complete the Required Corrective Action(s) above within the deadline(s) provided. Upon
completion of the Corrective Action(s), Operator shall provide notice and evidence of completion to the COGCC
staff identified below by the Corrective Action Deadline Date(s):

COGCC Enforcement: Kira Gillette Title: NOAV Speciaist
Email: kira.gillette@state.co.us Phone Num: (303) 894-2100 x5165
COGCC Representative: DIANA BURN Title: East Region Engineering S

Phone Num: ()
Email; diana.burn@state.co.us

If you have any procedural questions about this Warning L etter, please contact Kira Gillette.
If you have any technical questions about this Warning L etter, please contact the COGCC Representative
identified above.

Failureto Comply with Warning L etter :

If the Operator fails to perform Required Corrective Action(s) on or before the Corrective Action Deadline Date(s)
stated above the COGCC will issue aNotice of Alleged Violation and seek penalties pursuant to § 34-60-121,
C.R.S. and Rule 523, COGCC Rules of Practice and Procedure, 2 CCR 404-1.

All well data, rules and forms are available on our website at www.colorado.gov/cogcc.

Sincerely,

DIANA BURN
East Region Engineering S
()

diana.burn@state.co.us

Attachments
View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/ Search by
Document Number.
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Document Number Description

Total Attach: O Files
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